507323329 06/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7370253

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	-			
		ASSIGNMENT				
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		ecution Date	
APOLLO ORAL SCAN	INER, LLC			03/2	21/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	CARNO	CARNOJAAL, S.L.				
Street Address:	CALLE F	CALLE PINAR DE SOMOSAGUAS, NO. 131				
Internal Address:	POZUEI	POZUELO DE ALACON				
City:	MADRIE	MADRID				
State/Country:	SPAIN	SPAIN				
Postal Code:	28223	28223				
	L					
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 3					
Property Type		Number	Number			
Patent Number: 1022		0226164	6164			
Patent Number: 8989		989567	567			
Patent Number:	tent Number: 9301		672			
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:	•	954)986-2120				
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful,			ill be sent	
		549862119	-			
Email: twpat		wpatent@msn.com				
•		ED WHITLOCK				
		323 SW 38TH AVENUE				
Address Line 4:	F	ORT LAUDERDALE, FLC	DRIDA 33312	-8228		
ATTORNEY DOCKET I	NUMBER:	2276-1000	2276-1000			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	R:	TED WHITLOCK	TED WHITLOCK			
SIGNATURE:		/Ted Whitlock/	/Ted Whitlock/			
DATE SIGNED:		06/07/2022	06/07/2022			
Total Attachments: 3						
source=Assignment-Ap						
source=Assignment-Ap		1.0				
source=Assignment-Ap						

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Apollo Oral Scanner, LLC, Florida Limited Liability Company, having a business address at 175 SW 7th Street. Suite 2101, Miami, Florida 33130 (ASSIGNOR), as owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and technology relating to a DENTAL SCANNER DEVICE, including 100% of the patents and patent applications describing and claiming the technology and inventions, and any and all improvements thereto, as listed in the attached Schedule I, do hereby sell and assign to, Carnojaal S.L., having a business address at Calle Pinar de Somosaguas, no. 131, Pozuelo de Alacón, Madrid 28223, Spain (ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the certain inventions and technology relating to the DENTAL SCANNER DEVICE, including 100% of the patents and patent applications describing and claiming the technology and inventions, and any and all improvements thereto, as listed in the attached Schedule I, and any and all related applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of the patent applications or patents, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, or his successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or improvements in all countries.

For ASSIGNOR:

Date:

3/21/2022

Julian Alvarez, Manager Apollo Oral Scanner, LLC

Julian alvans -- 21E2B3CC2A6449C

DocuSigned by:

For ASSIGNEE:

Date: 30 diciembre de , 2021

Alfonso Fernandez Pulido, Manager Carnojaal, S.L.



SCHEDULE I

COUNTRY	APP NO.	FILING DATE (Priority)	STATUS
US	14/723,258	27 May 2015 (PCT/ES2012/070834 filed 28 Nov 2012)	ISSUED US 10,226,164 12 Mar 2019
СА	2,893,035	28 Nov 2012 (PCT/ES2012/070834)	ISSUED CA 2,893,035 19 Nov 2019
EP	EPA 12889074.6	28 Nov 2012 (PCT/ES2012/070834)	GRANTED EP 2929855 validated in DE,ES, FR, IT, PL, UK
US	14/286.650	23 May 2014	ISSUED US 8,989,567 24 Mar 2015

		(PCT/ES2012/070834 filed 28 Nov 2012)	
US	14/666,229	23 Mar 2015 (PCT/ES2012/070834 filed 28 Nov 2012)	ISSUED US 9,301,672 5 Apr 2016
CA	2,950,090	(PCT/US2014/067715 filed 26 Nov 2014)	ALLOWED
EP	EPA 14892834.4	(PCT/US2014/067715 filed 26 Nov 2014)	GRANTED EP 3145436
			validated in DE,ES, FR, IT, PL, UK

Apollo Patent's

The Scanner Technology includes U.S. Patent No. 8,989,567, entitled "Novel Dental Scanner Device and System and Method of Use" issued March 24, 2015; U.S. Patent No. 9.301,672, entitled "Novel Dental Scanner Device and System and Method of Use" issued April 5, 2016; PCT/ES2012/070834 entitled "Dental Scanning Device" filed November 28, 2012, and pending in the US, CA, and EPO; PCT/US2014/067715 entitled "Novel Dental Scanner Device and System and Method of Use" filed November 26, 2014; and any and all applications or patents claiming priority to any of the above, or to U.S. Provisional App. 62/037,822 entitled "Scanner Head For Optical 3-D Imaging", and any and all additions, continuations, continuations-in-part or related applications or patents and any and all foreign counterparts throughout the world.

RECORDED: 06/07/2022